
Valerie Acevedo
Director of Transportation

WORK: 512-472-9525
EMAIL: vacevedo@austintrinity.org

Kristin Adickes
Preschool Manager

WORK: 512-327-0888
EMAIL: kadickes@austintrinity.org

Sebastian Aguilar
Preschool Teaching Fellow

WORK: 512-327-0888
EMAIL: saguilar@austintrinity.org

Adun Aka-Bashorun
Preschool Teacher

WORK: 512-327-0888
EMAIL: aakabashorun@austintrinity.org

Saif Al Dulaimi
Security Guard

WORK: 512-472-9525

Preston Ashby
Marketing and Communication Director

WORK: 512-472-9525
EMAIL: pashby@austintrinity.org

Cheray Ashwill
Director of High School Placement

EMAIL: cashwill@austintrinity.org

Cooper Askins
Middle School Science Teacher

WORK: 512-472-9525
EMAIL: caskins@austintrinity.org

Kasia Barenska
Middle School Spanish Teacher

EMAIL: kbarenska@austintrinity.org

Rebecca Bendheim
Middle School English Teacher

WORK: 512-472-9525
EMAIL: rbendheim@austintrinity.org

Gretchen Bernsen
Lower School Teaching Fellow

WORK: 512-472-9525
EMAIL: gbernsen@austintrinity.org

Arielle Bickel
Lower School Lead Teacher

WORK: 512-472-9525
EMAIL: abickel@austintrinity.org

Laura Blank
Lower School Lead Teacher

WORK: 512-472-9525
EMAIL: lblank@austintrinity.org

Kimberly Bove
Lower School Lead Teacher

EMAIL: kbove@austintrinity.org
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Laura Boyd
Lower School Lead Teacher

WORK: 512-472-9525
EMAIL: lboyd@austintrinity.org

Stephen Braggs
PE Teacher/Coach

WORK: 512-472-9525
EMAIL: sbraggs@austintrinity.org

Marrisa Brody
Lower School Lead Teacher

WORK: 512-472-9525
EMAIL: mbrody@austintrinity.org

Katie Browman
ATB Teacher

WORK: 512-327-0888
EMAIL: kbrowman@austintrinity.org

Drew Brummer
PE Teacher/Coach

WORK: 512-472-9525
EMAIL: dbrummer@austintrinity.org

Alexis Bustos
Assistant Coach

WORK: 512-472-9525
EMAIL: abustos@austintrinity.org

Laura Canada
Staff Accountant

WORK: 512-904-2917
EMAIL: lcanada@austintrinity.org

Adrian Carrales
Middle School Science Teacher

EMAIL: acarrales@austintrinity.org

Leticia Cavazos
Middle School History Teacher

WORK: 512-472-9525
EMAIL: lcavazos@austintrinity.org

Courtney Childers
Middle School Counselor

EMAIL: cchilders@austintrinity.org

Maria Cisler
Part-time Lower School Science Teacher

WORK: 512-472-9525
EMAIL: mcisler@austintrinity.org

Alyssa Clinkscales
Preschool Teaching Fellow

WORK: 512-327-0888
EMAIL: aclinkscales@austintrinity.org

Caroline Colucci
Lower School Teaching Fellow

WORK: 512-472-9525
EMAIL: ccolucci@austintrinity.org

Michelle Condron
Preschool Lead Teacher

WORK: 512-327-0888
EMAIL: mcondron@austintrinity.org
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Barbara Conner
Part-time Preschool Teacher

WORK: 512-327-0888
EMAIL: bconner@austintrinity.org

Hartley Corsi
Marketing & Communications Assistant

WORK: 512-472-9525
EMAIL: hcorsi@austintrinity.org

Kayla Cortez
Athletic Trainer

WORK: 512-472-9525
EMAIL: kcortez@austintrinity.org

Pieter Crathorne
Lower School Music Teacher

WORK: 512-472-9525
EMAIL: pcrathorne@austintrinity.org

Sarah Culberson
Lower School Lead Teacher

WORK: 512-472-9525
EMAIL: sculberson@austintrinity.org

Lake De La Fuente

EMAIL: ldelafuente@austintrinity.org

Olivia DeBeck
Marketing and Communications Manager

WORK: 512-472-9525
EMAIL: odebeck@austintrinity.org

Christian Denison

EMAIL: cdenison@austintrinity.org

Bryan Denney
Chief Financial & Operating Officer

EMAIL: bdenney@austintrinity.org

Carolina Derber
Lower School Spanish Teacher

EMAIL: cderber@austintrinity.org

Rebecca Dittmar
Lower School Music Teacher

WORK: 512-472-9525
EMAIL: rdittmar@austintrinity.org

Laura Donaldson
Middle School English Teacher

WORK: 512-472-9525
EMAIL: ldonaldson@austintrinity.org

Meg Dowdy
Middle School Spanish Teacher

WORK: 512-472-9525
EMAIL: mdowdy@austintrinity.org

Ginny Druart
Lower School Library Media Specialist

WORK: 512-472-9525
EMAIL: gdruart@austintrinity.org
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Daniel Duffy
Lower School Teaching Fellow

WORK: 512-472-9525
EMAIL: dduffy@austintrinity.org

Carissa Duran
Teaching Fellow

WORK: 512-327-0888
EMAIL: cduran@austintrinity.org

Bill Earley
Coordinator of Environmental Education

EMAIL: bearley@austintrinity.org

Mitzi Easley
Executive Assistant to The Head of School

WORK: 512-472-9525
EMAIL: measley@austintrinity.org

Erin Edge
Preschool Teaching Fellow

WORK: 512-327-0888
EMAIL: eedge@austintrinity.org

Catherine Ellard
Assistant Coach

WORK: 512-472-9525
EMAIL: mcellard@austintrinity.org

Bethani Emery
Director of Admission

WORK: 512-472-9525
EMAIL: bemery@austintrinity.org

Kat Erben
Admission Associate

WORK: 512-472-9525
EMAIL: kerben@austintrinity.org

Chris Ernest
Middle School Dean of Students

WORK: 512-472-9525
EMAIL: cernest@austintrinity.org

Michelle Escuder
Middle School Theatre Teacher

WORK: 512-472-9525
EMAIL: mescuder@austintrinity.org

Katherine Flanagan
Lower School Teaching Fellow

WORK: 512-472-9525
EMAIL: kflanagan@austintrinity.org

Susie Frazer
Middle School Learning Specialist

WORK: 512-472-9525
EMAIL: sfrazer@austintrinity.org

Jeremy Freitas
Middle School English Teacher

WORK: 512-472-9525
EMAIL: jfreitas@austintrinity.org

Joan Frost
Community Building Manager & Substitute
Coordinator

WORK: 512-660-3113
EMAIL: jfrost@austintrinity.org
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Taylor Fry
Senior Director of Development

WORK: 512-472-9525
EMAIL: tfry@austintrinity.org

Sam Galbraith
Assistant to the Head of Preschool

WORK: 512-327-0888
EMAIL: sgalbraith@austintrinity.org

Jordyn Gandolfi
Middle School Math Teacher

WORK: 512-472-9525
EMAIL: jgandolfi@austintrinity.org

David Garcia
Facilities Associate

WORK: 512-472-9525
EMAIL: dgarcia@austintrinity.org

Flavia Gaskin
Lower School Science Teacher

EMAIL: fgaskin@austintrinity.org

Larry Gonzales
Security Guard

WORK: 512-472-9525
EMAIL: lgonzales@austintrinity.org

Christopher Gonzalez
Information Technology Associate

EMAIL: cgonzalez@austintrinity.org

Tracy Gonzalez
Preschool Teacher

WORK: 512-327-0888
EMAIL: tgonzalez@austintrinity.org

Adriana Gracia
Preschool Teacher

WORK: 512-327-0888
EMAIL: agracia@austintrinity.org

Patrick Green
Middle School Academic Enrichment Instructor

EMAIL: pgreen@austintrinity.org

Rebecca Harrison
Preschool Teacher

WORK: 512-472-9525
EMAIL: rharrison@austintrinity.org

TJ Hendricks
Director of Athletics & Physical Education

EMAIL: thendricks@austintrinity.org

Jennifer Hernandez
Contract Graphic Designer, Part-time

WORK: 512-472-9525
EMAIL: jhernandez@austintrinity.org

Raul Hernandez
Facilities Associate

WORK: 512-472-9525
EMAIL: rhernandez@austintrinity.org
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Suzanne Herrington
Instructional Support Specialist

WORK: 512-472-9525
EMAIL: sherrington@austintrinity.org

Rory Hertzfeld-Hearse
Director of Auxiliary Programs

WORK: 512-472-9525
EMAIL: rhearse@austintrinity.org

Shanna Hines
Head of Lower School

WORK: 512-472-9525
EMAIL: sphines@austintrinity.org

Meg Hobby
Lower School Lead Teacher

WORK: 512-472-9525
EMAIL: mhobby@austintrinity.org

Brooks Holder
PE Teacher/Coach

Ryan Holody
Swim Coach

EMAIL: rholody@austintrinity.org

Sarah Horan
Middle School Science Teacher

EMAIL: shoran@austintrinity.org

Dan Imburgia
Middle School History Teacher

EMAIL: dimburgia@austintrinity.org

Evan Jackson
PE Teacher/Coach

WORK: 512-472-9525
EMAIL: ejackson@austintrinity.org

Tommy Johnson
Lower School Lead Teacher

WORK: 512-472-9525
EMAIL: tjohnson@austintrinity.org

Sarah Julsonnet
Middle School Library/Media Specialist

WORK: 512-472-9525
EMAIL: sjulsonnet@austintrinity.org

Kristi Katz
Chief Development Officer

WORK: 512-472-9525
EMAIL: kkatz@austintrinity.org

Eden Keig
Lower School Teaching Fellow

WORK: 512-472-9525
EMAIL: ekeig@austintrinity.org

Kristin Knight
Lower School Counselor

WORK: 512-472-9525
EMAIL: kknight@austintrinity.org

Isaac Lane-James
Lower School Teaching Fellow

WORK: 512-472-9525
EMAIL: ilanejames@austintrinity.org
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Carter Lauck
Swimming Coach

EMAIL: clauck@austintrinity.org

Savannah LeMaire
Preschool Teaching Fellow

WORK: 512-327-0888
EMAIL: slemaire@austintrinity.org

Bridget Lewin
Middle School Science Teacher

WORK: 512-804-2708
EMAIL: blewin@austintrinity.org

Amanda Lipstein
Lower School Lead Teacher

EMAIL: alipstein@austintrinity.org

Erik Lopez
Coach

EMAIL: elopez@austintrinity.org

Xiaobo Lu
Lower School Mandarin Teacher

EMAIL: xlu@austintrinity.org

Jo Ellen Luin
Nurse

EMAIL: jluin@austintrinity.org

Kyle Lundin
Director of Security

WORK: 512-472-9525
EMAIL: klundin@austintrinity.org

Robyn Mabry
Database Associate

WORK: 512-472-9525
EMAIL: rmabry@austintrinity.org

Andrea MacKenzie
Lower School Student Life Coordinator

WORK: 512-472-9525
EMAIL: amackenzie@austintrinity.org

Adriana Mailloux
Middle School Math Teacher

WORK: 512-472-9525
EMAIL: amailloux@austintrinity.org

Beth Malcolm
Middle School Director of Co-Curricular Instruction

WORK: 512-472-9525
EMAIL: bmalcolm@austintrinity.org

Jenna Manders
Assistant Coach

WORK: 5120472-9525
EMAIL: jmanders@austintrinity.org

Taylor Medows
PE Teacher/Coach

WORK: 512-472-9525
EMAIL: tmedows@austintrinity.org

Wimberley Mickle
Middle School Instructional Support

WORK: 512-472-9525
EMAIL: wmickle@austintrinity.org
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Eleanor Mitchell
Admission Associate

WORK: 512-472-9525
EMAIL: emitchell@austintrinity.org

Chris Molinar
Director of Technology

WORK: 512-472-9525
EMAIL: cmolinar@austintrinity.org

Martha Monreal
Director of Human Resources & Operations

WORK: 512-472-9525
EMAIL: mmonreal@austintrinity.org

Maryangel Montiel
Preschool Teacher

WORK: 512-327-0888
EMAIL: mmontiel@austintrinity.org

Jennifer Morgan
Head of School

EMAIL: jmorgan@austintrinity.org

Stephanie Narvarte
Middle School Spanish Teacher

WORK: 512-472-9525
EMAIL: snarvarte@austintrinity.org

Deborah Newkirk
PE Teacher & Coach

WORK: 512-472-9525
EMAIL: dnewkirk@austintrinity.org

Susan Nicklos
Alumni Relations Coordinator

WORK: 512-472-9525
EMAIL: snicklos@austintrinity.org

Veronica Noble
Receptionist

WORK: 512-472-9525
EMAIL: vnoble@austintrinity.org

Ilene Novy
Lower School Instructional Support Specialist

WORK: 512-472-9525
EMAIL: inovy@austintrinity.org

Alouette Nwapa-Jourdan
Preschool Teaching Fellow

WORK: 512-327-0888
EMAIL: anwapajourdan@austintrinity.org

Johanna Owens
Temporary Coach

EMAIL: jowens@austintrinity.org

Viji Panda
Director of Diversity & Inclusion

EMAIL: vpanda@austintrinity.org

Carolyn Patterson
Assistant to the Head of Lower School

WORK: 512-472-9525
EMAIL: cpatterson@austintrinity.org
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Andrew Petusky
Middle School Math & Computer Science Teacher

WORK: 512-472-9525
EMAIL: apetusky@austintrinity.org

Ashley Pfiester
Lower School Director of Curriculum and Integration

WORK: 512-472-9525
EMAIL: apfiester@austintrinity.org

Mark Pietka
Middle School Math Specialist

WORK: 512-472-9525
EMAIL: mpietka@austintrinity.org

John Ploss
Middle School Math Teacher

WORK: 512-472-9525
EMAIL: jploss@austintrinity.org

Brianna Quillen
Volleyball Coach

EMAIL: bquillen@austintrinity.org

Shermeen Rafiq
Preschool Teacher

WORK: 512-327-0888
EMAIL: srafiq@austintrinity.org

Lali Rambeau
Capital Campaign Manager

WORK: 512-472-9525
EMAIL: srambeau@austintrinity.org

Karyn Rayburn
Middle School Dean of Academics

EMAIL: krayburn@austintrinity.org

Kelly Rees
Lower School Lead Teacher

EMAIL: krees@austintrinity.org

Meg Renwick
Middle School Art Teacher

EMAIL: mrenwick@austintrinity.org

Ann Rinehart
Lower School Instructional Support Specialist-Math

EMAIL: arinehart@austintrinity.org

Ana Rocha
Lower School Art Teacher

WORK: 512-472-9525
EMAIL: arocha@austintrinity.org

Janet Rocha
Middle School Spanish Teacher

WORK: 512-472-9525
EMAIL: jrocha@austintrinity.org

Francis Rodriguez
Dance Coach

EMAIL: frodriguez@austintrinity.org

Estefania Romero
Teaching Fellow

WORK: 512-472-9525
EMAIL: eromero@austintrinity.org
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Audrey Ross
Donor Relations Coordinator

WORK: 512-472-9525
EMAIL: aross@austintrinity.org

Stacey Ross
Lower School Dean

WORK: 512-472-9525
EMAIL: sross@austintrinity.org

Jennifer Schassler
Preschool PE Teacher

WORK: 512-327-0888
EMAIL: jschassler@austintrinity.org

Katie Schobey
Lower School Teaching Fellow

WORK: 512-472-9525
EMAIL: kschobey@austintrinity.org

Erin Schwab
Preschool Teacher

WORK: 512-327-0888
EMAIL: eschwab@austintrinity.org

Chris Seebach
Director of Facilities

WORK: 512-472-9525
EMAIL: cseebach@austintrinity.org

Jordan Shaughnessy
Middle School History Teacher

WORK: 512-472-9525
EMAIL: jshaughnessy@austintrinity.org

Thomas Shaw
Middle School Choral Director

WORK: 512-472-9525
EMAIL: tshaw@austintrinity.org

Bo Shepard
Lower School Learning Specialist

WORK: 512-472-9525
EMAIL: bshepard@austintrinity.org

Janet Shotwell
Controller

WORK: 512-472-9525
EMAIL: jshotwell@austintrinity.org

Suzie Smartt
Middle School Instructional Support/ Literacy
Specialist

EMAIL: ssmartt@austintrinity.org

Sandy Smith
Registrar & Database Manager

WORK: 512-472-9525
EMAIL: ssmith@austintrinity.org

Mathieu Spindler
Lower School Technology Integration Specialist

WORK: 512-472-9525
EMAIL: mspindler@austintrinity.org

Shannon Squires
Lower School Teaching Fellow

WORK: 512-472-9525
EMAIL: ssquires@austintrinity.org
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Rachel Steiner
Lower School Lead Teacher

WORK: 512-472-9525
EMAIL: rsteiner@austintrinity.org

Hayden Stone
Lower School Teaching Fellow

WORK: 512-472-9525
EMAIL: hstone@austintrinity.org

Adam Stratton
Lower School Teaching Fellow

WORK: 512-472-9525
EMAIL: astratton@austintrinity.org

Jennifer Sturley
Lower School Lead Teacher

WORK: 512-472-9525
EMAIL: jsturley@austintrinity.org

Christy Sulaiman
Preschool Teacher

WORK: 512-472-9525
EMAIL: csulaiman@austintrinity.org

Caitlin Sweetlamb
Director of Service Learning

WORK: 512-472-9525
EMAIL: csweetlamb@austintrinity.org

Chris Tacderas
Lower School Teaching Fellow

WORK: 512-472-9525
EMAIL: ctacderas@austintrinity.org

Elizabeth Trull
Lower School Lead Teacher

WORK: 512-472-9525
EMAIL: etrull@austintrinity.org

Laine Tvrdik
Lower School Teaching Fellow

WORK: 512-472-9525
EMAIL: ltvrdik@austintrinity.org

Adam Varner
Chaplain

WORK: 512-472-9525
EMAIL: avarner@austintrinity.org

Sarah Venkatesh
Middle School Technology Integration Specialist

EMAIL: svenkatesh@austintrinity.org

Ellie Wallace
Lower School Lead Teacher

WORK: 512-472-9525
EMAIL: ewallace@austintrinity.org

Austin Walton
Middle School History Teacher

WORK: 512-472-9525
EMAIL: awalton@austintrinity.org

Jie Wang
Middle School Mandarin Teacher

WORK: 512-472-9525
EMAIL: jwang@austintrinity.org
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Ethan Warren
Part-time Latin Teacher

WORK: 512-472-9525
EMAIL: ewarren@austintrinity.org

Debra Wasson
Lower School Teaching Fellow

WORK: 512-472-9525
EMAIL: dwasson@austintrinity.org

Delane Weber
Lower School Instructional Support Specialist-Math

EMAIL: dweber@austintrinity.org

Shanna Weiss
Head of Middle School

EMAIL: sweiss@austintrinity.org

Lisa Wellborn
Lower School Lead Teacher

WORK: 512-472-9525
EMAIL: lwellborn@austintrinity.org

Polly Williams
Head of Preschool

WORK: 512-472-9525
EMAIL: pwilliams@austintrinity.org

ALL FACULTY & STAFF DIRECTORY

Directory Printed: Oct 10, 2023 Page 12 of 12


	All Faculty & Staff Directory

